02-20-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102675961 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ■ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Benjamin Meseguer, Hans-Christian Militzer Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft Sergio Castillon, Carmen Claver, Internal Address: Patente und Lizenzen Yolanda Diaz, Mohamed Aghmiz, D 51368 Leverkusen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes D No 3. Nature of conveyance: Germany X Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: □ Change of Name Security Agreement Other\_ State: Zip: Execution Date: Sept. 29, Oct. 2, 13, Dec. 19, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/643,552 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\u00e40.00 Name: Godfried R. Akorli □ Enclosed Internal Address: Bayer Chemicals Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account Patent Department 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 100 Bayer Road 50-2527 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sara Sue Riley February 11, 2004 Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Filed together with a new patent application to: Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Mail Stop Patent Application Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 P.O. Box 1450 1977, 1978 304 (1978) 1 (1988) 1 (1988) 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 40 60 69 21.2463/13

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Ester Guiu, Ali Aghmiz, Anna Masdeu	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address: State:	_ ZIP:
Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Ţes ∑ No

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Benjamin MESEGUER C/L. V. Beethoven 12, 1-1, 43007 Tarragona OK! Joseph of C/Jaume I, No 15, 2 I, 43005 Tarragona, Spain
  - 2. Hans-Christian MILITZER of Waldweg 2, 51519 Odenthal, Germany
  - 3. Sergio CASTILLÓN of Cami de l'Ermita nº 10, E-43893 Altafulla / Tarragona, Spain
  - 4. Carmen CLAVER of Cami de l'Ermita nº 10, E-43893 Altafulla / Tarragona, Spain
  - 5. Yolanda DIAZ
    of Plaza Garcia Lorca n°7 5° A, E-43006 Tarragona, Spain
  - 6. Mohamed AGHMIZ of c/Dr. Zamenhoff n°9 -5° 1a, E-43001 Tarragona, Spain
  - 7. Ester GUIU
    of c/ Pere Martell n°24 6 B, E-43001 Tarragona, Spain
  - 8. Ali AGHMIZ of c/ Dr. Zamenhoff n°9 -5° 1 a, E-43001 Tarragona, Spain
  - 9. Anna MASDEU of Carrer de l'Unió n°56, E-43144 Vallmoll / Tarragona, Spain

## Chiral diphosphorus compounds and their transition metal complexes

USSN: 10/643,552 Filing date: August 19, 2003 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
Decouser 19, 2003	1. Boujandy Modeyn
Octobes 13, 2003	2. Haus-Outo Olifer
Saptember 29, 2003	3. / /it ('
September 29, 2003	4. Clean
Leplember, 29, 2003	5. Not Tan

October, 02, 3003

September, 29, 2003

October, 02, 2003

September, 29, 2003

LEA 36181-US

**RECORDED: 02/17/2004**